
KERALA WATER AUTHORITY 
P.H.CIRCLE, THIRUVALLA,PATHANAMTHITTA 

 
 

No.SE/PHC/TVLA/1732/2020 (JJM)                                                                                 Dated: 17.09.2020 

E - TENDER NOTICE 

 (E – Tendering mode only) 
 The Superintending Engineer, Public Health Circle Pathanamthitta, Kerala Water 

Authority, Thiruvalla invites competitive tenders on behalf of the Managing Director, Kerala 

Water Authority from Registered contractors for the below mentioned tender of Kerala Water 

Authority in Single stage tendering system.  The contractors shall have experience in 

implementing similar works. 

SI 
No E – Tender 

No. 
Name of work & brief 
description of works 

PAC in 
Rs. in lakhs 

Tender 
fee(Rs.) 

including 
GST  

EMD in 
Rs.  

Period of 
completion 

 
Class 

 

 

1 

26/2020-

2021/KWA/ 

PHC/TVLA(

Rt-1) 

Jal Jeevan Mission :2020-

2021:- Pipe line Extension 

and providing Domestic 

Water  Connections in 

various places of 

NedumkunnamPanchayath 

7819972  2800/- 50,000/- 6months  

 
 
 
‘C’ 
and 
above 

 

 

2 

27/2020-

2021/KWA/ 

PHC/TVLA(

Rt-1) 

Jal Jeevan Mission :2020-

2021:- Pipe line Extension 

and providing Domestic 

Water  Connections in 

various places of Kurichi 

Panchayath 

5130034  2800/- 50,000/- 6months  

 
 
 
‘C’ 
and 
above 

 

 

3 

28/2020-

2021/KWA/ 

PHC/TVLA(

Rt-1) 

Jal Jeevan Mission :2020-

2021:- Pipe line Extension , 

construction of Gallery and 

providing Domestic Water  

Connections in various 

places of Angadi  

Panchayath 

10055293  5600/- 50,000/- 6months  

 
 
 
‘B’ 
and 
above 

 

 

4 

29/2020-

2021/KWA/ 

PHC/TVLA(

Rt-1) 

Jal Jeevan Mission :2020-

2021:- Pipe line Extension 

and providing Domestic 

Water  Connections in 

various places of 

Pazhavangadi  Panchayath 

9007101  2800/- 50,000/- 6months  

 
 
 
‘C’ 
and 
above 

 

 

4 

30/2020-

2021/KWA/ 

PHC/TVLA(

Rt-2) 

Jal Jeevan Mission :2020-

2021:- Pipe line Extension 

and providing Domestic 

Water  Connections in 

various places of Ayroor  

Panchayath 

19080659  5600/- 50,000/- 6months  

 
 
 
‘B’ 
and 
above 

   



 

Tender documents available in 
website 

www.etenders.kerala.gov.in 

Corrigendum if any Corrigendum if any will be published in website. 

Last date of  up linking 25.09.2020 up to 2.00 PM 

Tender opening 28.09.2020 up to 2.00 PM 

Validity of bid (firm period) 120  days from the last date prescribed for up linking of tender 

Tender stage Single  stage  e- tendering 

Place of execution of agreement P.H.Circle  Pathanamthitta, KWA, Thiruvalla. 

 

 

Interested bidders can get further details regarding the work from the office of the 

Superintending Engineer, P.H. Circle Pathanamthitta, Thiruvalla. (Phone No.0469-2600162, E-

mail ID : sephctvla@gmail.com).  The tenderers can view/down load the tender notice and other 

tender documents free of cost from the web site.  Intending tenderers may enrol themselves for 

e-tendering in the web site www.etenders.kerala.gov.in.  One time registration is valid for all 

KWA tenders.  The contractors who are registered for e tendering and have valid password can 

only view/down load the tender documents.  The tender schedule shall be filled up in the 

prescribed format provided in the tender document.  For uploading the tender document, the 

tenderer has to remit the amount towards cost of tender documents as well as prescribed EMD 

through on line payment mechanism for e-procurement system of Government of Kerala.  Only 

those tender schedules which are down loaded from the website will be considered.  Bidders 

can make use of the links ‘help for contractors’, ‘FAQ’, ‘bidders manual kit’ etc., in the web site 

for more details on registration and bid submission.  They can also contact over phone or by 

mail to the Regional Office of Kerala State IT mission in the address available in the website for 

further assistance. 

All documents shall be submitted electronically by uploading before 2.0pm on                                  

28.09.2020.  The original/attested copy of all the documents shall be produced within 3 days 

from the due date of submission of tender. 

Preliminary agreement in the prescribed form in Rs.200/- Kerala Stamp paper duly 

signed and sealed shall be up loaded without fail.  The participating bidders can view the bid 

opening online and view the rates of competitors after tender opening. 

In the event of specified date being declared a holiday the event will take place at the same time 

and place on the next working day. 

Bidders are requested to furnish telephone number/fax number/e- mail ID for speedy 

transfer of information.  The Superintending Engineer will not be responsible for any loss or 

expenses incurred by the bidders in connection with preparation or delivery of bid, or loss of 

any document during transit.  All other relevant rules followed by Kerala Water Authority shall 

be applicable to this tender also. 

http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/
mailto:sephctvla@gmail.com
http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/


Visit us at:   www.etenders.kerala.gov.in 

 

              Superintending Engineer 

                 P.H.Circle Pathanamthitta  

                                                                                                            Thiruvalla, Pin -689101 

 

 

http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/

		2020-09-17T13:41:13+0530
	Kerala-KL
	Usha Radhakrishnan




